F. No. AUD/PR/21(1)/2020

Dated: 13.05.2020

NOTIFICATION

Consequent upon the issuance of UGC Public Notice Dated 10.05.2020 bearing F. No. 1-1/2020(Secy.) regarding the redressal of grievances related to Covid-19 Pandemic, and in compliance of the same, the Competent Authority of Ambedkar University Delhi (AUD) has accorded approval for the creation of a "Student Grievance Cell – COVID-19" in the wake of out spread of COVID-19 pandemic. The following shall be the composition of the Cell:

Sr. No.	Name of the Official / Designation	Position
(i)	Prof. Salil Mishra, Pro-Vice Chancellor II	Chairperson
(ii)	Prof. S. S. Jena, Dean, SVS	Member
(iii)	Prof. Kartik Dave, Dean, SBPPSE	Member
(iv)	Dr. Suresh Babu, Dean, SHE	Member
(v)	Dr. Nitin Malik, Registrar	Member Secretary

The Cell shall only redress grievances of the students related to the examination and academic activities arising out of the disruption caused by the COVID-19 pandemic. The students are hereby advised to register such grievances at studentgrievance-covid19@aud.ac.in.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

SD/-(ANSHU SINGH) Assistant Registrar (PR)

Copy to:

- (i) All members of the Cell by name;
- (ii) Office of the Vice Chancellor / Pro-Vice Chancellor-I / Pro-Vice Chancellor-II;
- (iii) All Deans of Schools / Deans of Divisions;
- (iv) Dean SS for circulation of this notification among AUD Students/Research Scholars
- (v) OSD Karampura Campus / Lodhi Road Campus ;
- (vi) Office of the Registrar/Controller of Finance / The Librarian/The Proctor;
- (vii) Directors of Centers / Director, IT Services;
- (viii) All Deputy Registrars / Assistant Registrars / Deputy Librarians
- (ix) Webmaster-- for uploading on the AUD Intranet;
- (x) Notice Board;
- (xi) Concerned File / Notification File / Guard File.